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List of the members of the National Statistical Council  

Мembers of the National Statistical Council are appointed by the President of the NSI with Order № РД 07-6/13.01.2009,  
amended by the President of the NSI with Order  № РД 07-125/04.04.2011 and  Order № РД 07-338/11.10.2012.  

 
 

N Name 
Position, 

Administration, Ministry  
Address Phone, fax, e-mail 

1. Prof. Hristina Vucheva  
 

Registered auditor freelancer 
Institute of certified public 
accountants in Bulgaria 

 

1618 Sofia, Bulgaria 
19, Vihren Str. 

Tel. +359 2 856 98 11 
e-mail: christina.vucheva@hotmail.com 

2. Prof. D.Sc. Svetlana Seykova Head of Social Survey Research 
Center,  
Institute for the Study of Societies 
and Knowledge, Bulgarian Academy 
of Sciences 

 

1000 Sofia, Bulgaria 
13-A, Moskovska Str. 

Tel. +359 2 981 05 02 
e-mail: sseykova@gmail.com 

3. Hristo Pamouktchiev Chairman of the Board of Directors in 
Investment Fund Zlaten Lev PLC 

1111 Sofia, Bulgaria 
67-B, Postoianstvo Str. 

GSM +359 887 694 425 
e-mail: h.pamouktchiev@zlatenlev.com 
 

4. Aliosman Imamov Member of the Budget and Finance 
Committee in the National Assembly 
of the Republic of Bulgaria 

 

1169 Sofia 
2, National Assembly Sq. 
1, Knyaz Alexander I Sq. 
 

GSM +359 887 993 853 
e-mail: aliosman_imamov@yahoo.co.uk 

5. Emil Dimitrov Director of Statistics Directorate, 
Bulgarian National Bank 

1000 Sofia, Bulgaria 
1, Knyaz Alexander І Sq. 

 

GSM +359 888 333 744 
Tel. +359 2  9145 12 43 
е-mail: Dimitrov.E@bnbank.org  
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6. Vanya Grigorova Executive Director of the Executive 
Environment Agency to the Ministry 
of Environment and Water 

 

1618 Sofia, Bulgaria 
136 Tzar Boris III Blvd. 
 

Tel. +359 2 955 90 11 
+359 2 955 90 15 
e-mail: vgrigorova@eea.government.bg 

7. Assoc. Prof. Christian Griva, 
PhD 

Director of National Center of Public 
Health and Analyses to the Ministry of 
Health 

1431 Sofia, Bulgaria 
15, Acad. Ivan Geshov Blvd. 
 

Tel. +359 2 951 53 02;  
+359 2 917 40 10 
e-mail: chr.griva@nchi.government.bg; 
office@nchi.government.bg  
 

8. Snejina Aleksieva Chief Expert in "Ports" Department, 
Inspection Activities Directorate of 
Executive Agency "Maritime 
administration" to the Ministry of 
Transport, Information Technology 
and Communications 

 

1000 Sofia, Bulgaria  
9, Diakon Ignatii  Str. 

Tel.  +359 2 930 40 75 
e-mail: Snejina.Aleksieva@marad.bg 
  

9. Ventsislav Gigov Senior expert in International 
Relations Department, Statistics 
Division in Directorate General "Civil 
Aviation Administration" to the 
Ministry of Transport, Information 
Technology and Communications 

 

1000 Sofia, Bulgaria  
9, Diakon Ignatii  Str. 

GSM +359 888 813 761 
Tel. +359 2 937 10 90 
e-mail: VGigov@caa.bg 

10. Pavel Kyuchukov State Expert in Government Finance 
Statistics Division, Treasury 
Directorate, Ministry of Finance  

 

1040  Sofia, Bulgaria 
102,  G.S.Rakovski Str. 

Tel. +359 2 9859 21 37 
e-mail: p.kyuchukov@minfin.bg 
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11. Krasimir Ivanov Director of Intrastat Directorate, 
National Revenue Agency to the 
Ministry of Finance 

 

1000 Sofia, Bulgaria 
52, Dondukov Blvd. 

Tel. +359 2 9859 33 35 
e-mail: k.ivanov@nra.bg  
 
 

12. Daniela Dimitrova Head of National centre for 
coordination and control Department 
in Customs Intelligence and 
Investigations Directorate of National 
Customs Agency to the  Ministry of 
Finance 

 

1202 Sofia, Bulgaria 
47, G.S.Rakovski Str. 

Tel. +359 2 9859 43 60 
e-mail: Daniela.Dimitrova@customs.bg 

13. Antoaneta Gancheva General Director and Chief Actuary of 
the National Social Security Institute  

 

1303 Sofia, Bulgaria 
62-64 , Al. Stambolijsky Blvd.  

Tel. +359 2 926 12 00 
e-mail: Antoaneta.Gancheva@nssi.bg 

14. Diana Atanasova Head of Agrarian Statistics 
Department in Directorate General 
“Agriculture and Land Tenure”, 
Ministry of Agriculture and Food 

 

1040 Sofia, Bulgaria 
55 Hristo Botev Blvd. 

Tel. +359 2 9851 11 42 
e-mail: DAtanasova@mzh.government.bg 

15. Assoc. Prof. Dr. Todor 
Todorov 
 

D.A.Tsenov Academy of Economics – 
Svishtov  
Faculty of Economic Accounting 
Mathematics and statistics 
department 

5250 Svishtov, Bulgaria  
2, Еmanuil Chakarov Str.  

Tel. +359 631 66311 
e-mail: todorov@uni-svishtov.bg 
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